
OLD REPUBLIC 
» » Old Republic Surety Company PO. Box 1635. Milwaukee, Wl 53201 

w * "* Old Republic Insurance Company Phone: (414) 797-2640 / Fax: (414) 797-9495 
Bituminous Casualty Corporation 
International Business & Mercantile REassurance Company 

July 10, 1996 

Rand Carroll, Esq. 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe. NM 87505 

Re: Claim No. 
Bond No.: 
Principal: 
Company: 
Ref: 

21346 

Your File: 

Republic Insurance Company 
Samantha #1, L-26-28N-01E, API #30-039-23442 
Samantha #2, K-26-28N-01E, API #30-039-23444 
Samantha #3, N-26-28N-01E, API #30-039-23446 
Gonzales 13, #1, I-13-31N-01E, API #30-039-24081 
Gonzales 18, #1, M-18-31N-02E, API #30-039-23805 
Quinlan Ranch #1, H-23-32N-02E, API #30-039-22135 
Quinlan Ranch #2, N-19-31N-03E, API #30-039-24504 
OCD Case No. 11508 

Dear Mr. Carroll: 

We have received a copy of the Oil Conservation Division's order dated July 1, 
1996. It is still our belief and hope that all wells will be brought into compliance 
with New Mexico regulations. However, if that does not occur, we simply ask 
that we be given an opportunity to obtain bids on the cost of plugging the wells. 
As you know, we did that in the Diamondback Petroleum case and it worked out 
very well. Thank you for your time and consideration. 

Very truly yours, 

OLD REPUBLIC SURETY 

Paul S. Guardalabene 
Assistant Vice President, Claims 
414/797-2675 

PSG/ch 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 SOUTH PACHECO 
SANTA FE, NM 87505 

March 15, 1996 

Certified Mail 
Return Receipt Requested 

Fred Shelton, Jr. 

Spur Oil, Inc. 
3107 N. Haskell 
Dallas, TX 75204 

3501 Gillon ft ' " 
Dallas, TX 75205 

Fred Shelton, III 
P.O. Box 6666 
Buffalo Gap, TX 79508 

Old Republic Insurance Company 
P.O.Box 1635 
Milwaukee, Wl 53201 

RE: OCD Case No. 11508 
Application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a Show Cause Hearing 
requiring Spur Oil, Inc. and other interested parties to appear and show cause why seven 
wells in Rio Arriba County, NM should not be plugged and abandoned 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

This letter is to advise you that the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division has filed the enclosed 
application seeking a Show Cause Hearing requiring Spur Oil, Inc. and other interested parties to 
appear and show cause why the above-referenced wells should not be ordered plugged and 
abandoned.. 

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on 
April 4, 1996. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that 
may be affected by an order issued in this case, you may appear and present testimony. Failure 
to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter 
at a later date. 



Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90— Enclosed) 
to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

ATTORNEY FOR THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
Enclosures 

cc: Johnny Robinson, OCD Aztec 



NORDHTUS Lftil FIRH Fax:505-Q82-1827 Nov 29 '95 16:22 P. 01 

TELEFAX MEMORANDUM 

FROM SANTA FE OFFICE OF 
NORDIIAUS, HALTOM, TAYLOR, TARADASH & FR.YF,, LLP 

200 West De Varga9 Street, Suite 9 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Telephone: (505) 982-3622 
Telefax: (505)982-1827 

Please deliver the following pages: 

TO; District HI Office, Oil Conservation Division 

FAX NUMBER: (50<>) 334-6170 

FROM; Wayne H. Bladh 

DATE: November 29, 1995 

TIME: 

NO. OF PAGES: 

RE: 

COMMENTS: 

Confirmation No. (505) 982-3622 

! u 
m 3 u in.;:") 

3 (including this page) 

Fred B. Shelton in/Diuufc Petroleum Corporation 

In House CC: 100.07 

Thc information contained in this facsimile message is attorney-client privileged and confidential 
mfonnaiiou intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. I f the reader of 
this message is not the Intended recipient, you are hereby notified that reading, disseminating, 
distributing, or copying thiv wjuuuuuiiication js strictly prohibited. I f you have received this 
wuuwunication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone, and destroy the fax copy 
you inadvertently received. Thank you. 



District I 
PO Dox 1980, Hobbs. NM 88241-1980 

District II 

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 

District 111 

1000 Rio Drazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Pc, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals f t Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-101 
Revised October 18, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 6 Copies 
Fee Lease - 5 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE 
' Operator Name and Address. 

Amoco P r o d u c t i o n Company 
P.O. Box 800 
Denver , C o l o r a d o 80201 

1 OGRID Number 

000778 

* API Number 

30 - 0 
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 

A r c h u l e t a 
• Well No. 

#1B 
7 Surface Location 

UL or lot oo. 

C 
Section 

30 

Township 

30N 

Range 

8W 

LotIdn Feet from the 

980 

North/South line 

N o r t h 

Feet from the 

1230 

EastyVV'est line 

West 

County 

San Juan 
8 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot DO. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Uoe Feet from tbe East/West line County 

* Proposed Pool 1 

Blanco Mesaverde 

" Proposed Pool 2 

" Work Type Code " Well Type Code " Cable/Rotary 1 4 Lease Type Code 1 1 Ground Level Elevation 

N G R E 5 6 5 1 ' 
" Multiple " Proposed Depth " Formation " Contractor " Spud Dale 

No 4739' G a l l u p Az tec 6 /1 /95 
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program 

Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC 

12.2 5" 8.625" 24# 50 ' 30sk Cl B Surface 
7 . 88" 5.5" 14# 2629 395sk Cl B Surface 
4 . 7 s" n.5# 4739' 165.sk Cl R 2400' 

Describe tbe proposed program. I f this application 'is lo DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive 
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets ir necessary. 

See A t t a c h e d : 

M MM - 8 1995 V 

®Q1 (S®0Be,5* 
a I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best 

of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature: 

2. 

and belief. A OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
Approved by: 

Printed 
J u l i e L . A c e v e d o 

TiUe: 

Title: 
Sr. S t a f f Assistant Approval Date: Expiration Dale: 

Dale: 

5/4/95 
Phone: 

1303-830-6003 
Conditions of Approval: 

Attached • 



NORDHAUS LAW FIRM Fax:505-982-1827 Nov 29 '95 16:23 P.02 

Fl R t l O H A L * ' ? " 

! _ E * T E « K- T A V L O B 

A ' . ^ r J H. I ' A H A M b H 

P A U L E. F O Y C 

W A Y N E H. B L A D W 

L L L B I B O I I ' 

T C " C 5 » t F f . F S DC F l r l N A M D E 

J I L L C. G R A N * 

DJkNtEW f . O R T E C A 

C M B U - V H r A C T C r i M A " -

M E L A K I C P. B A i * t 

. . ' O S r l U A 6 . G n l > t S P Q 9 » 

J e . b i i . ~ L A R. A » * P L V 

5 H E N A H R A T - I T T V 

L>3A H . E H H E L D , C f C W " 

N o f t O I X A V S I l A t - T O M TATtXOH 

T A S A J D A S H & F H Y E , L L P 

A i u l A u c v s A T L A W 

A L B U Q U E R Q U E ; O F F I C E 

S U I T E lOEO 

S O O M A R 3 U C T T C A V E N G E . N.W. 

A L D U O y n r i O U E , S l e w M E X I C O FV7102 

Reply to Santa Fe Office 

November 29, 1995 

VIA FACSIMILE (505) 334-6170 

Oil Conservation Division 
District I I I Office 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

Department 
State of New Mexico 
1Q00 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, NM 87410 

Ret Fred B. Shelton, m/Dimc Petroleum Corporatiwi 

S A N T A F E o r r i e e 

• U I T C • 

2 0 0 W, O E V A R O * * » T « I T 

S A N T A F E . N l * M . t ^ t C d 4 )7BOI 

T E L E P H O N E (SOS' , A * 2 - 3 « > Z 

T E C S ' " 1S6.5) a a e - i o a r 

W A S H I N G T O N . D.C'. OFFICE 

i i s o M u n r i r n c u t A V E U U E , W.W. 

W A t H I N Q T O K , a , C - £ 6 d S 6 

T C L C ? K O K C ^ 2 9 - 6 6 Q l 

T E L E F A X t * V * t 

NOV 3 0 1235 

Jo® 

Deii Sirs: 

This law flrni represents fhe Jicarilla Apache Tribe. 

The Tribe has been informed that Fred B. Shelton 111 and/or Dune Petroleum 
Corporation proposes to drill the following wells located within the Jicarilla Apache Reservation 
in Rio Arriba County: 

El Vado Ranch No. 1, located in Section l l , T.2SN.. R.1E. 

El Vado Ranch No. 2, located in Section 11, T.7.RN., R.1E. 

El Vado Ranch No. 3, located in Section 14, T.28N., R.1E. 

El Vado Ranch No. 4, located in Section 14, T.28N., R.1E. 

El Vado Ranch No located in Sectipij 14, T.28N., R.1E. 



UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT IN T R I P L I C A T E * 
(Other Instructions on 

rererse aide) 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 1004—0136 
Expires: December 31, 1991 

S. LEASE DBS10MATXOK AKD S E S I A L HO. 

SF-078772 
APPUCATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN lumin, i i x O T i n ox, T t t w KAMB 

la . T t r i or « o t K 

DRILL 0 DEEPEN • 7 . . O K t T AOEXXKXXT N U t l 

b. T Y P E Or W I L L 
on. r - i 
W E L L I I 

OAS 
W E L L OTHER 

SINOLE 
SOME 

MOLTIPLE . I 1 
ZONE I I 

-ftdsk UNIT 
8 . FARM OS. LEASB KAMfi, W8LL NO. 

! 005480 

2. Hi l f t or orxxAToa 

NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION 
#89A 

OGRID 16189 S . A l t WSLL NO. 

3. AoosjnAwmmoNSNo. c / c Walsh Engr. & Prod. Corp. 
7415 E . . Main. Farmington, New Mexico 87402 505 327-4892 

4. LOCATION or W E L L (Report location clearly and ln accordance with any State requirements.*) 
At surface 

805'FSL S 1965'FEL 

10. r a u > AND FOOL, OE W I L D C A T 

BLANCO MESA VERDE 72319 

At proposed prod, sone Same 

1 1 . s a c . »_, ac, oa s u e 
AMD SDBTXT OS AREA 

Sec . 34, T32N, R6W 

14. DISTANCE IK M I L E S AKD DIRECTION n O M HEAXE8T TOWN Oa POST OPTICE* 

25 miles Northeast of Blanco, New Mexico 
12. CODNTT oa PAX1BH 

Rio Arr iba 

I S . S T A T E 

N.M. 
I D . DISTANCE raoai raoroato* 

LOCATION TO K I A R X S T . 
PROPERTT oa L E A S E L I K E , r r . 
(Also to nearest drif. unit line, if any I 800' 

13. DISTANCE raoM rsorossD LOCATION* 
TO KEABEST WELL, DR1LLIKO. COMPLETED. 
oa APPLIED roa. OM THIS LEASE, r r . 1500' 

10. NO. Or ACXES IN LEASE 

2561.86 
19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

5935" 

17. NO. OP ACXXS ASSIONED 
TO T H I S W E L L 

344.59 
20. aOTAaT oa C A B L E TOOLS 

Rotary 
21. EXETATIONS (sbow^»|t ftflfo ̂ y.gCR; tru.) 0 tesftnloa! and 

6272'GR procedural review pursuant to 43 CFR 3165.3 
and appocU'pmbUcuii iu *o o rn 016S,4. 

22. ArrBOz. DATE' woax W I L L S T A R T * 

A p r i l 15, 1995 
23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE o r HOLE' o*ADe.a2ZOFCASHO WEIGHT PEB rOOT SETTIXG DEPTH 

12-1/4" 9-5/8", K-55 36.0 250' 
8-3/4" 7" • K-55 20.. 0 3530« 
6-1/4" 4-1/2", K-55 10.5 3430-5935' 

QUANTITTOr CEMENT 

161 c u f t Cl "B" w/3% CaC12 
841 c u f t 65/35 poz, 189 c u f t C1"B" 
424 c u f t Cl "B" with 4% gel & 

additives 
NORTHWEST PIPELINE proposes to drill a vertical well to develop the Mesa Verde 
formation at the above described site in accordance with thep^^gh^d^^dr^Llin^g^ ^ 

SUBJECT TO Ce;.:i L- ,GE '.'"TH ATTACHED 
and surface use program. 

This location has been archaeologically surveyed by CRMC. . Cop^ies^b^fehe rfepbrt 
w i l l be submitted d i r e c t l y to your o f f i c e . 

This APD also i s serving as an application to obtain BLM road and pipeline right-of-way. 
The access road w i l l be approximately 337' of new road crossing the SW/SE of Section 
34 where i t joins with an exi s t i n g road that crosses the NE/SE of Section 34; N/2 SW/4, 
NW/SE and SE/SE of Section 35; SW/4, E/2 NW/4, N/2 NE/4 of Section 36 a l l of T32N, R6W; 
N/2 N/2 of Section 31, W/2 NW/4, NW/SW, S/2 of Section 32, T32N, R5W, and the N/2 
NE/4 Section 5, and the Sw/SW of Section 4, T31N, R5W where i t joins with the 
main Rosa Unit Road. The Rosa Road continues SW approximately 22 miles where i t 
joins with the Sims Mesa Highway. 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal it lo deepen. give data oo present productive i c « «>d p r o p e l iiew productive zone. If proposal U to drill or 
deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. 

Paul C. Thompson, Agent 3/31/95 

(This space for Federal or State office oae) 

rr.au IT so.. 

Application approval dees Dot i 

ooMomotts or APPROVAL, IT / 

lrS! IS' fi'^ ' ii "1,: >~~ P \ APPROVAL DATE . 

\ or certify mat tbe applicant noJ3t kfti^or equitable otic to those rights In the subject lease wnioh would 

MAY 1 5 1935 & 

• r a i a a O V f t Q 

©C^ ::--7L m APPROVED RY . 
NMOCD 

tJTTLE 

T i l l s * l i t I I c /•* c _ . , : ~ - t A A t 

Infractions On Reverie Side 
: . . l w aanfl w i l l f s t t l a i t*t m a t f - f r t i n v fl** 

Ibcivoa. 

* \ ' • s - ^ n r - V O f t h e 



NnRDHAUS I fllil FTRM Fnx :505-98?- 18?7 hiiv 5*} '<35 P. 03 

Nofirxrx&vs HAXTOM TATZXOJ? |n] /c?/*ft f ~ t? , • - ^ 
TATIADASSJC *> Finns, T.T.P |JV lis \^ lJl % '*f 

A T T O i M K Y r l AT L A W 0 • . I n „ _ 

Oil CoDservatioa Division ^ n r j r^......... 
November 29, 1995 ^ ' M . ^ C/".'-7 
Page 2 L0&-%:i> 

Jttcd B. Shelton, I I I and Dun* Petroleum Corporation apparently hold an oil and gas 
lease for the mineral estate uu-Jcilying t1ie.se lauds. The mineral estate has been severed from 
the surface estate. Thc surface estate is held by u>. United States of America in trust for the 
Jicarilla Apache Tribe, and is part, of thc Jicarilla Apache Reservation. 

This letter ic to inform ttv OH rVinsHrvariori Division that neither die Jicarilla Apache 
Tribe nor the United States of America has approved surface use of the proposed well sites or 
the proposed access roads to the five wells identified above. The Tribe has been informed by 
tbe Bureau of Indian Affairs that neither *red B. Shelton, HI nor Dune peUulettoa Corporation 
has applied for or received the necessary rights of-way or surface use permits required by 
federal law. 

As the beneficial owner of tbe surface rights which woald be Affected by drilling the 
proposed wclU described above, the Jicarilla Apache Trite hereby requests that thc Oil 
Conserv ation Division give uorir.fi tn the Tribe prior to approving any applicAtion for i>ei't.U55ion 
to drill these wells- Notice should be provided to the Santa Fe office of this law firm and to 
Thurman Velarde, Oil and Gas Aorrunistration, Jicarilla Apache Tribe, Post Office Pox 507, 
Dulce, NM 87528. 

If you have any questions r.uriecmiiAg the failure of these operators to obtain surface 
owner consent tor the proposed drilling, plfcal* <to not hesitate to contact mc at the Santa Fe 
office of this law firm. 

Sincerely. 

NORDHAUS, IIALTOM, TAYLOR, 

WHB:ju 
cc: Thurman Velarde 



District I 

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

Dislric. II 

TO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM S8211-0719 

District III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N M 87410 

District IV 
PO Box 2088, SanU Fe. NM 87504-2088 

State ef Naw. Mexico 
Energy, Minerals St Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-101 
Revised February 21, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 6 Copies 
Fee Lease - 5 Copies 

• A M E N D E D REPORT 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE 
1 Operator Name and Address. 

Meridian O i l I n c . 
PO Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499 

1 OGRID Number 

14538 
' API Number 

30-045-27138 

' Property Code 

6785 
* Property Name 

A l l i s o n Uni t Com 12TN°-

7 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

A 
Section 

31 
Township 

32N 
Range 

6W 
Lot Ida Feet from the 

935 
North/South line 

N 
Feet from the 

880 
East/West line 

E 
County 

SJ 

8 Proposed Bottom Hole Location I f Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lo t Idn Feet from tbe North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

' Proposed Pool 1 

Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal 

" Proposed Pool 2 

" Work Type Code 

N 
" WeU Type Code 

G 
" Cable/Rotary 

R 
" Lease Type Code 

P 

1 5 Ground Level Elevation 

6327'GR 

" Multiple " Proposed Depth 

3255' 
" Formation 

F r u i t l a n d Coal 
" Contractor " Spud Date 

2nd quarter 1995 

2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program 
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC 

12 1/4" 9 5/8" 36.0# 200' 118 c u . f t . surface 
8 3/4" 7" 20.0# 2925' 791 c u . f t . surface 
6 1/4" 4 1/2" 10.5# 2775-3255' uncemented 1: .ner 

U Describe the proposed program. I f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on tbe present productive zone and proposed new productive 
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary. 

11"2000 p s i rrdnirnum double gate BOP r~ . , 

§i©IS¥Ijj) 
" MAY 1 7 1335 ^ 

mm,» 
u 1 hereby qeru'fvkthat the information eiven above is true and complete to the best 
c^-mytaowledge/taar'Ceuef. ^ > v 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
u 1 hereby qeru'fvkthat the information eiven above is true and complete to the best 
c^-mytaowledge/taar'Ceuef. ^ > v 

Approved by: 

P^ggyBradf ie ld 
Title: 

Se^ulatory Administrator 
Approval Dale: Expiration Date: 

Date: Phone: 
f 04-24-95 505-326-9700 

Conditions of Approval : 

Attached O 



B REID HALTOM 

L E S T E R K. T A Y L O R 

A L A N R. T A R A D A S H 

P A U L E. F R Y E 

W A Y N E H. B L A D H 

L E E B E R G E N 

T E R E S A L E G E R D E F E R N A N D E Z 

J I L L E. G R A N T 

D A N I E L F. O R T E G A 

C A R O L Y N E. P A S T E R N A K 

M E L A N I E P. B A I S E 

J O S H U A S. G R I N S P O O N 

J E S S I C A R. A B E R L Y 

S H E N A N R. A T C I T T Y 

L I S A M E N F I E L D , O F COUNSEL 

N O R D H A U S H A L T O M T A Y L O R 

T A R A D A S H & F R Y E , L X P 

A T T O R N E Y S A T L A W 

A L B U Q U E R Q U E O F F I C E 

S U I T E 1 0 5 0 

5 0 0 M A R Q U E T T E A V E N U E , N.W. 

A L B U Q U E R Q U E , N E W M E X I C O S 7 I 0 2 

T E L E P H O N E [ 5 0 5 ] 2 4 3 - 4 2 7 5 

T E L E F A X ( 5 0 5 ) 2 4 3 - 4 4 6 4 

Reply to Santa Fe Office 

November 29, 1995 

S A N T A F E O F F I C E 

S U I T E 9 

2 0 0 W. DE V A R G A S S T R E E T 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O S 7 5 0 I 

T E L E P H O N E I S O S I 9 8 2 - 3 6 2 2 

T E L E F A X I S 0 5 ) 9 8 2 - I S 2 7 

W A S H I N G T O N , D . C . O F F I C E 

S U I T E 4 0 7 

1155 C O N N E C T I C U T A V E N U E , N.W. 

W A S H I N G T O N , D .C . 2 0 0 3 6 

T E L E P H O N E ( 2 0 2 ) 4 2 9 - 6 5 0 1 

T E L E F A X ( 2 0 2 ) 4 6 7 - 4 9 2 4 

VIA FACSIMILE (505) 334-6170 

Oil Conservation Division 
District III Office 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

Department 
State of New Mexico 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, NM 87410 

Re: Fred B. Shelton, Ill/Dune Petroleum Corporation 

Dear Sirs: 

This law firm represents the Jicarilla Apache Tribe. 

The Tribe has been informed that Fred B. Shelton III and/or Dune Petroleum 
Corporation proposes to drill the following wells located within the Jicarilla Apache Reservation 
in Rio Arriba County: 

El Vado Ranch No. 1, located in Section 11, T.28N., R.1E. 

El Vado Ranch No. 2, located in Section 11, T.28N., R.1E. 

El Vado Ranch No. 3, located in Section 14, T.28N., R.1E. 

El Vado Ranch No. 4, located in Section 14, T.28N., R.1E. 

s j i , i f 

El Vado Ranch No. 5, located in Section 14, T.28N., R.1E. 



NORDIIATJS H A L T O M T A Y L O R 

T A K A D A S H & FRYE, IXJ? 

A T T O R N E Y S A T L A W 

Oil Conservation Division 
November 29, 1995 
Page 2 

Fred B. Shelton, I I I and Dune Petroleum Corporation apparently hold an oil and gas 
lease for the mineral estate underlying these lands. The mineral estate has been severed from 
the surface estate. The surface estate is held by the United States of America in trust for the 
Jicarilla Apache Tribe, and is part of the Jicarilla Apache Reservation. 

This letter is to inform the Oil Conservation Division that neither the Jicarilla Apache 
Tribe nor the United States of America has approved surface use of the proposed well sites or 
the proposed access roads to the five wells identified above. The Tribe has been informed by 
the Bureau of Indian Affairs that neither Fred B. Shelton, I I I nor Dune Petroleum Corporation 
has applied for or received the necessary rights-of-way or surface use permits required by 
federal law. 

As the beneficial owner of the surface rights which would be affected by drilling the 
proposed wells described above, the Jicarilla Apache Tribe hereby requests that the Oil 
Conservation Division give notice to the Tribe prior to approving any application for permission 
to drill these wells. Notice should be provided to the Santa Fe office of this law firm and to 
Thurman Velarde, Oil and Gas Administration, Jicarilla Apache Tribe, Post Office Box 507, 
Dulce, NM 87528. 

If you have any questions concerning the failure of these operators to obtain surface 
owner consent for the proposed drilling, please do not hesitate to contact me at the Santa Fe 
office of this law firm. 

Sincerely, 

NORDHAUS, HALTOM, TAYLOR, 

WHB:ju 
cc: Thurman Velarde 



NwNiMi /II/ 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO = £ f f i | ? j i f = 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT '«' 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

GARY E. JOHNSON JENNIFER A. SALISBURY IOM RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
G O V E R N O R C A B I N E T S E C R E T A R Y AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 17410 

(505)334-6178 FAX: (SOS) 334-6170 

August 8, 1995 
Rand Carroll 
2040 S Pacheco 
SanteFeNM 87505 

RE : Spur Oil Inc 

Dear Rand : 

Spur Oil Inc was notified January 7,1995 in regards to the attached list of wells. I-have issued a 
number of extensions and had several conversations with Mr. Shelton pertaining to bringing the 
wells into compliance. To this date there has been no production reported or remedial work 
performed on the wells. Please docket a case calling Spur Oil Inc and all interested parties to 
appear and show cause why the listed wells should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance 
with a Division approved plugging program. 

Yours Truly, 

Johnny Robinson 
Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector 

cc: Well file 
Spur Oil Inc. 
Old Republic Insurance Co 



Spur Oil Inc 

List of wells: 

Samantha # 1 
Samantha # 2 
Samantha # 3 
Gonzales 13,# 1 
Gonzales 18,# 1 
Quinlan Ranch #1 
Quinlan Ranch #2 

L-26-28N-01E 
K-26-28N-01E 
N-26-28N-01E 
1-13-31N-01E 
M-18-31N-02E 
H-23-32N-02E 
N-19-31N-03E 

30-039-23442 
30-039-23444 
30-039-23446 
30-039-24081 
30-039-23805 
30-039-22135 
30-039-24504 



DATE: 5-8-95 Page 1 of 1 

REF DATE: 11-10-93 
EXHIBIT A 

ALTERNATIVE METHOD 

LOW FLOW WELL LISTING 

Operator Code 5646 
Operator Name Little, Curtis J. 

METER 
NO. 

WELL 
NAME STATE 

AREA 
LOCATION 

TEST 
PERIOD 

MCF 

TEST 
PERIOD 
FLOW 

HOURS 

TIME 
CALC. 

HOURLY 
RATE 
MCF 

AGREED 
VOLUME 

DAILY 
RATE 
MCF 

WELL 
VOLUME 
CLOSED 
CONDITIONS 

94-266 Salazar#3PC NM-31 Chaco 1265 2096.5 0.60 14.40 TC 

94-300 Foster #2 NM-31 Chaco 1249 2153.8 0.57 13.68 TC 

94-499 Turner #2 PC NM-31 Chaco 1315 2116.7 0.62 14.88 TC 

TC = Time Calculated Volume (Hourly) AV = Agreed Upon Volume (Daily) 

ACCEPTED BY: 

Name (Signature) 

Name (Type or Print) Name (Type or Print) 
Attorney-in-fact 
Vice President Field Services 

Title (Type or Print) Title (Type or Print) 

21-Jun-95 
Date Date 



Jb22^251 

should hj^Vc i~k&^\ C cu+\f>_ 

Chbt^g Ope.*. 



ir***, 
W 
Km.*** 

OLD REPUBLIC 
Old Republic Surety Company 
Old Republic Insurance Company P.O."Box 1635, Milwaukee, Wl 53201 

Phone: (414) 797-2640 / Fax: (414) 797-9495 

Mr. Johnny Robinson ' 
Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector /yifjp i r i ' ^ l f^ ' i 'F 
New Mexico Energy, Minerals V V i J J ^ ' ^ ' J ^ * 

and Natural Resources Department " i'^tiJc. 5, 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, NM 87410 ~ * ~ 

Re: Claim No.: 21346 
Bond No.: LSC 659001 
Principal: Spur Oil, Inc. 
Company: Old Republic Insurance Company 
Ref: Samantha #1, L-26-28N-01E, API #30-039-23442 

Samantha #2, K-26-28N-01E, API #30-039-23444 " 
Samantha #3, N-26-28N-01E, API #30-039-23446 ^ 
Gonzales 13, #1, 1-13-31N-01E, API #30-039-24081 " 
Gonzales 18, #1, M-18-31N-02E, API #30-039-23805 
Quinlan Ranch #1, H-23-32N-02E, API #30-039-22135 
Quinlan Ranch #2, N-19-31N-03E, API #30-039-24504 

Dear Mr. Robinson: 

We have been in contact with Fred Shelton, President of Spur Oil, Inc. He told 
us that his son, Fred Shelton, III , has been in touch with your department. 
According to Mr. Shelton, his son believes that discussions with your department 
have been fruitful and will eventually result in a resolution of the problems 
pertaining to the wells. We are waiting for more information from Fred 
Shelton, III and believe that it would be premature to take any action on the bond 
claim at this time. We are dealing with some very technical matters and will need 
more time than what you have granted us. Would you please agree to grant us an 
open extension, provided there continues to be progress on resolving the claim? 

Have you had any conversations with Fred Shelton, III? If you disagree with Mr. 
Shelton's assertion that we are moving towards a resolution of the problems, 
please explain specifically what is necessary to bring a well into compliance with 
Rule 203. Thank you. 

Very truly yours, 

OLD REPUBLIC SURETY 

Paul S. Guardalabene 
Assistant Vice President, Claims 
414/797-2675 PSG/beh 



Mr. Johnny Robinson 
Page 2 
February 2, 1995 

cc: Mr. Fred B. Shelton 
Spur Oil, Inc. 
3501 Gillon 
Dallas, TX 75205 



II L i . . 
I . , * Sure ty C o m p a n y 

i OLD REPUBLIC 
445 South Moorland Road, Brookfield, Wl 53005 
414/797-2640 

Mailing Address: 
P.O. Box 1635, Milwaukee, Wl 53201 

January 9, 1995 

Mr. Johnny Robinson 
Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector 
State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals 

and Natural Resources Department 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, NM 87410 

JAN 1 2 1995 & 

Re: Claim No.: 
Bond No.: 
Principal: 
Company: 

To be determined 
LSC 659001 
Spur Oil, Inc. 
Old Republic Insurance Company 

Your Ref: Samantha # 1 , L-26-28N-01 E, API #30-039-23442 
Samantha #2, K-26-28N-01E, API #30-039-23444 
Samantha #3, N-26-28N-01 E, API #30-039-23446 
Gonzales 13 #1,1-1 3-31 N-01 E, API #30-039-24081 
Gonzales 18 #1,M-18-31N-02E, API #30-039-23805 
Quinlan Ranch #2, N-19-31N-03E, API #30-039-24504 
Quinlan Ranch # 1 , H-23-32N-02E, API #30-039-22135 

Dear Mr. Robinson: 

We have received your letters, all dated December 29, 1994, concerning the 
above-referenced oil wells. We would appreciate receiving a copy of Rule 203 
and proof that these wells are registered to the above-named principal. In the 
meantime, we will try to contact the principal and get his version of the facts. 

Very truly yours, 

OLD REPUBLIC SURETY 

Paul S. Guardalabene 
Assistant Vice President, Claims 

PSG/sab 



GARY JOHNSON 
GOVERNOR 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 
JENNIFER SALISBURY 
CABINET SECRETARY 

Ill) 
'DRUG FREE 2 

Ml 

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO S7410 

(505) 334-*178 

Certified: P-987-892-119 

December 29, 1994 

Spur Oil Inc 
3107 N Haskell 
Dallas TX 75204 

Old Republic Insurance Co 
PO Box 789 
Greenburg PA 15601 

RE: Gonzales 13 #1, I-13-31N-01E, API #30-039-24081 

Dear Gentlemen: 

The referenced well is in violation of Rule 201. 

You are hereby directed to plug and abandon this well or bring it into compliance with Rule 
203 for temporary abandonment within 30 days. 

If you fail to bring this well into compliance we will schedule a show cause hearing to plug 
this well using the bond. 

Sincerely, 

Johnny Robinson 
Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector 

JR/sh 

cc: Rand Carroll 
Old Republic Insurance Co 
Well file 
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ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

GARY JOHNSON JENNIFER SALISBURY 1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
GOVERNOR CABINET SECRETARY AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 

(505) 334-6178 

Certified: P-987-892-121 

December 29, 1994 

Spur Oil Inc 
3107 N Haskell 
Dallas TX 75204 

Old Republic Insurance Co 
PO Box 789 
Greenburg PA 15601 

RE: Gonzales 18 #1, M-18-31N-02E, API #30-039-23805 

Dear Gentlemen: 

The referenced well is in violation of Rule 201. 

You are hereby directed to plug and abandon this well or bring it into compliance with Rule 
203 for temporary abandonment within 30 days. 

If you fail to bring this well into compliance we will schedule a show cause hearing to plug 
this well using the bond. 

Sincerely, 

Johnny Robinson 
Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector 

JR/sh 

cc: Rand Carroll 
Old Republic Insurance Co 
Well file 


